FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response:	0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

				F							es Exchange npany Act of									
					Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol IireRight Holdings Corp [HRT]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Own			vner			
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/14/2022								Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)				specify			
20 HORSENECK LANE 4. If Am				If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person								
(Street) GREENWICH	· ·												X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(State)	(Zi	p)																	
		Та	ble I - No	n-Der	ivativ	e S	ecuritie	s Acc	quired,	Dis	posed of,	, or	Benef	icially	/ Ow	ned				
Da			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		ar)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5					Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Code V		Amount (A) or (D)			Price		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share				11/1	14/2022				P		40,325		A	\$9.4228(1)		11,959,030		D(2)(3)(4)(5)		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share				11/1	11/14/2022				P		19,605		A	\$9.4228(1)		5,814,235		D ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share			11/1	14/2022				P		338		A	\$9.4228(1)		100,067		D(3)(4)(5)(7)			
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share 11/1			1/2022		P		1,989		A \$9.4228		28(1)	590,065		D(3)(4)(5)(8)						
		•	Table II -					•	,	•	sed of, o			•	Owne	ed				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Day	Date,	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/		ate	7. Title and Amor Securities Under Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		nderlyii ecurity		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	es ally g	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code		(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares			(Instr. 4)	ion(s)		
1. Name and Address STONE POI		-																		
(Last) 20 HORSENEO	(Fire	st)	(Middle))																
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ		06830-	-6327		_														

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
20 HORSENECK	LANE					
(Street)						
GREENWICH	CT	06830-6327				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
Name and Address	of Reporting Person *					
T.: 1 3711 T	D					
Trident VII, L	<u>.P.</u>					
Irident VII, L	<u>.P.</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
(Last)		(Middle)				
(Last)	(First) NT CAPITAL LLC	(Middle)				
(Last) C/O STONE POI 20 HORSENECK	(First) NT CAPITAL LLC	(Middle)				
(Last) C/O STONE POI 20 HORSENECK (Street)	(First) NT CAPITAL LLC LANE					
(Last) C/O STONE POI 20 HORSENECK	(First) NT CAPITAL LLC	(Middle) 06830				

1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person *	
Trident VII Para	llel Fund, L.P.	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O STONE POINT	CAPITAL LLC	
20 HORSENECK L		
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(5.13)	(Glato)	(=.p)
1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person *	
Trident VII DE I	Parallel Fund, L.P.	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O STONE POINT	, ,	(
20 HORSENECK L		
20 HORSENECK L	ANE	
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
GREENWICH		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(City)	(State)	(ΣΙΡ)
1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person *	
Trident VII Prof	essionals Fund, L.F	<u>.</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O STONE POINT	, ,	(**************************************
20 HORSENECK L		
20 HORSENECK L	ANE	
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
GILLLITWICH		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(5.13)	(Glato)	(=.P)
1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person *	
Trident Capital V	<u>VII, L.P.</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O STONE POINT	CAPITALLLC	
20 HORSENECK L		
	1 11 (L)	
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(Sity)	(Otato)	(-'P)
1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person *	
Stone Point GP 1	<u>Ltd.</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O STONE POINT		,
20 HORSENECK L		
20 HORSENECK L	ANE	
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830-6327
(City)	(State)	(7in)
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions ranging from \$9.25 to \$9.50, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth above.
- 2. These shares of Common Stock are held by Trident VII, L.P.
- 3. Shares of Common Stock are held by Trident VII, L.P., Trident VII Parallel Fund, L.P., Trident VII DE Parallel Fund, L.P., and Trident VII Professionals Fund, L.P. (the "Trident VII Partnerships"). Trident Capital VII, L.P. ("Trident VII GP") is the general partner of Trident VII, L.P., Trident VII Professionals Fund, L.P., and Stone Point GP Ltd. is the general partner of Trident VII Professionals Fund, L.P.
- 4. Pursuant to certain management agreements, Stone Point Capital LLC, the investment manager of the Trident VII Partnerships, has received delegated authority by Trident VII GP relating to the Trident VII Partnerships, provided that the delegated discretion to exercise voting rights may not be exercised on behalf of any of the Trident VII Partnerships without first receiving direction from the Investment Committee of the Trident VII GP or a majority of the general partners of the Trident VII GP.
- 5. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims any beneficial ownership of any shares of Common Stock held by the Trident VII Partnerships except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed to be an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of any securities reported herein.
- 6. These shares of Common Stock are held by Trident VII Parallel Fund, L.P. $\,$

- 7. These shares of Common Stock are held by Trident VII DE Parallel Fund, L.P.
- 8. These shares of Common Stock are held by Trident VII Professionals Fund, L.P.

Remarks:

James D. Carey, a member and Managing Director of Stone Point Capital LLC, is a member of the board of directors of the Issuer. Mr. Carey as a member of the investment committee and owner of one of the five general partners of Trident VII GP, may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the securities held directly by the Trident VII Partnerships. On the basis of the relationships between Mr. Carey and the Reporting Persons, each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed a director by deputization in respect of the Issuer.

/s/ Jacqueline Giammarco. Managing Director, for Stone Point Capital LLC	11/16/2022
/s/ Jacqueline Giammarco, Vice President, for Trident VII, L.P.	11/16/2022
/s/ Jacqueline Giammarco, Vice President, for Trident VII Parallel Fund, L.P.	11/16/2022
/s/ Jacqueline Giammarco, Vice President, for Trident VII DE Parallel Fund, L.P.	11/16/2022
/s/ Jacqueline Giammarco, Vice President, for Trident VII Professionals Fund, L.P.	11/16/2022
/s/ Jacqueline Giammarco, Vice President, for Trident Capital VII, L.P.	11/16/2022
/s/ Jacqueline Giammarco, Vice President, for Stone Point GP Ltd.	11/16/2022
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

 $^{^{\}star}$ If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).